
A. Tšikini auhinnavõistlus 
07.01.2011, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
MJ 60m jooks  
Finaalid 
1 349 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 6,99  A 
2 253 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7,19  A 
3 316 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,29  A 
4 314 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,30  A 
5 245 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,42  B 
6 376 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,45  B 
7 368 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,54  B 
8 340 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 7,59  B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 349 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7,11 q 2.jooks 
2 253 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7,22 q 3.jooks 
3 316 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,31 q 3.jooks 
3 314 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,31 q 4.jooks 
5 245 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,43 q 5.jooks 
6 376 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,45 q 4.jooks 
7 340 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 7,53 q 4.jooks 
8 368 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,61 q 4.jooks 
9 155 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 7,62  6.jooks 
10 172 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,63  6.jooks 
11 51 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 SK Tallinna Reaal 7,64  2.jooks 
12 345 Sten SIITAM 19.04.1993 SK Tallinna Reaal 7,73  6.jooks 
13 379 Mikk KAJASALU 19.01.1993 Jüri G 7,75  5.jooks 
14 414 Fred MARTMAA 25.06.1993 SS Marathon 7,77  3.jooks 
15 6 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 7,79  6.jooks 
16 269 Marti JÄGER 30.11.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,84  5.jooks 
17 140 Tiit TALLERMAA 30.01.1992 SK Fortis 7,91  3.jooks 
18 11 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 7,94  5.jooks 
 308 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK DQ m162.7 2.jooks 
 350 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC DQ m162.7 2.jooks 
va 412 Edgar NIGLAS 26.06.1986 KSK Alem 7,22  1.jooks 
va 175 Vitali ULJANOV 06.12.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,30  1.jooks 
va 369 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 7,39  1.jooks 
 
PA 60m jooks  
Finaalid 
1 171 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,19  A 
2 257 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,39  A 
3 361 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,44  A 
 276 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja DQ m.162.7 A 
5 130 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,43  B 
6 173 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,51  B 
7 266 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 7,56  B 
 381 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 DQ m.162.7 B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 171 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,19 q 5.jooks 
2 257 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,42 q 5.jooks 
3 361 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,43 q 3.jooks 
4 276 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Individuaalvõistleja 7,45 q 2.jooks 
5 130 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,46 q 5.jooks 
6 266 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 7,52 q 4.jooks 
7 381 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 7,56 q 7.jooks 
8 173 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,57 q 8.jooks 
9 259 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,58  8.jooks 
10 347 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 7,59  9.jooks 
11 309 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,64  10.jooks 
12 3 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 7,67  1.jooks 
13 71 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 7,72  6.jooks 



14 132 Karl LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 7,77  11.jooks 
15 383 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,78  4.jooks 
15 96 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,78  6.jooks 
17 129 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 7,87  4.jooks 
17 93 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 7,87  3.jooks 
19 244 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 7,89  4.jooks 
20 97 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,92  6.jooks 
20 310 Andri LEHTLA 20.06.1995 Kuusalu SK 7,92  1.jooks 
22 367 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 7,94  5.jooks 
22 312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 7,94  2.jooks 
24 127 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 7,96  10.jooks 
25 408 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 8,00  3.jooks 
26 386 Alex LEETMA 18.02.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,01  8.jooks 
27 365 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,11  11.jooks 
28 409 Kristjan ROOS 23.02.1995 SK Lindon 8,14  2.jooks 
29 283 Paul NAEL 06.10.1994 SK Schnelli 8,19  9.jooks 
30 136 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 8,23  9.jooks 
31 351 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 8,25  7.jooks 
31 377 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994 Jüri G 8,25  2.jooks 
33 366 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,30  8.jooks 
34 50 Harold VILSON 13.08.1995 KJK TIPP 8,36  1.jooks 
35 126 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,37  9.jooks 
36 384 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,53  11.jooks 
37 4 Krister SAVITSKI 18.03.1994 SK Kivilind 8,57  7.jooks 
 385 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 DQ 162.7 10.jooks 
 
PB 60m jooks 
Finaalid 
1 370 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,91  A 
2 70 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 8,00  A 
3 313 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,05  A 
4 375 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 8,12  A 
5 47 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 8,16  B 
6 311 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,17  B 
7 115 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,33  B 
8 46 Rasmus TAMMEMETS 04.04.1996 KJK TIPP 8,60  B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 370 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 7,96 q 2.jooks 
2 313 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,04 q 2.jooks 
3 375 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 8,05 q 4.jooks 
4 70 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 8,08 q 1.jooks 
5 311 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,16 q 1.jooks 
6 47 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 8,24 q 3.jooks 
7 115 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 8,39 q 4.jooks 
8 46 Rasmus TAMMEMETS 04.04.1996 KJK TIPP 8,60 q 2.jooks 
9 372 Karl REISPASS 30.07.1998 Audentese SK 8,75  4.jooks 
9 373 Karl-Eerik LAANET 01.01.1995 Audentese SK 8,75  1.jooks 
11 388 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,84  4.jooks 
12 371 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 8,90  3.jooks 
13 389 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,31  1.jooks 
 
MJ 600m jooks 
1 331 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.26,14 2.jooks 
2 178 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.26,49 2.jooks 
3 177 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.27,09 2.jooks 
4 327 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 1.28,11 2.jooks 
5 274 Martti VASKE 16.05.1992 SK Sinimäe 1.28,54 2.jooks 
6 417 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.28,57 2.jooks 
7 380 Robert RIVIK 08.12.1992 Jüri G 1.34,36 1.jooks 
8 194 Andrei MEDJANÕI 23.01.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.35,58 1.jooks 
9 418 Sergei RJABÕSHKIN 27.02.1992 SK Sportkeskus ee 1.46,22 1.jooks 
va 190 Vladislav LOPATIN  Tallinna SS Kalev 1.37,14 1.jooks 
 



PA 600m jooks 
1 325 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 1.24,54 4.jooks 
2 381 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.30,41 4.jooks 
3 266 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 1.33,20 4.jooks 
4 259 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 1.33,31 3.jooks 
5 312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 1.33,85 2.jooks 
6 364 Enn-Erik MIRT 18.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.34,08 3.jooks 
7 280 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 1.34,45 4.jooks 
8 93 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 1.35,05 3.jooks 
9 128 Henri TAMM 21.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.35,22 2.jooks 
10 257 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 1.36,64 4.jooks 
11 363 Ragnar VIINAPUU 19.11.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.38,94 3.jooks 
12 377 Karl SIRAK 28.12.1994 Jüri G 1.40,25 2.jooks 
13 408 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 1.41,53 1.jooks 
14 385 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.42,23 1.jooks 
15 384 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.42,67 1.jooks 
16 50 Harold VILSON 13.08.1995 KJK TIPP 1.44,10 2.jooks 
17 337 Gent GUBINSKI  Raplamaa KJK 1.45,77 2.jooks 
18 383 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.46,91 1.jooks 
19 410 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 1.49,23 2.jooks 
20 409 Kristjan ROOS 23.02.1995 SK Lindon 1.50,54 1.jooks 
 405 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK Leksi 44 DQ m162.7 4.jooks 
 
PB 600m jooks 
1 324 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.33,34 
2 311 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.39,39 
3 388 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.47,25 
4 389 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.57,83 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 308 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.96 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
O XO XXO XXO XXO XXX 
2 339 Karl PEET 26.11.1992 Audentese SK 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O O XXX 
3 350 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.85 
O XXO XXX 
 52 Johannes VALTER  SK Tallinna Reaal NH 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
- - - - XXX 
va 411 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O XO O XXX 
va 404 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 1.85 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
O O O XO XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 381 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.62 
X 6.35 6.62 6.54 6.56 6.54 
2 244 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 6.29 
6.03 6.29 5.93 X 5.93 6.27 
3 130 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 6.27 
6.21 X 6.27 X - X 
4 243 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.12 
6.12 X X 5.94 6.06 X 
5 357 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 6.08 
5.56 5.64 5.90 5.79 5.81 6.08 
6 129 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 5.92 
5.92 4.42 X X X 4.11 
7 96 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.90 
5.80 5.44 5.59 5.83 5.90 4.99 



8 383 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.83 
5.42 5.52 5.63 5.39 5.83 5.74 
9 97 Paul TALVE 28.06.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.46 
5.46 5.11 5.24 
10 309 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 5.44 
5.39 5.19 5.44 
11 312 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 5.33 
5.33 5.06 4.75 
12 347 Sander KLEIN 01.01.1994 Rapla JK 5.33 
5.33 X 4.94 
13 384 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.20 
5.20 5.04 3.08 
14 127 Andreas LOKKO 02.02.1994 SK Fortis 5.13 
5.09 5.13 4.97 
15 367 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.11 
5.11 X 4.73 
16 366 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.04 
X 4.92 5.04 
17 93 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 4.92 
X 4.92 4.87 
18 126 Jürgen MERILIND 28.10.1994 SK Fortis 4.87 
4.48 4.87 4.84 
19 365 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.86 
4.74 4.86 4.64 
20 408 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 4.81 
4.53 4.81 4.79 
21 50 Harold VILSON 13.08.1995 KJK TIPP 4.62 
4.62 4.14 4.25 
22 385 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.61 
X 4.42 4.61 
23 4 Krister SAVITSKI 18.03.1994 SK Kivilind 4.22 
X 4.22 X 
24 404 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 4.13 
X 4.13 X 
va 253 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 6.96 
6.84 X 6.96 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 370 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 5.97 
X 5.38 5.72 3.70 5.97 5.88 
2 375 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 5.94 
5.30 5.59 X 5.58 5.79 5.94 
3 70 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 KJK Juunior 5.71 
X 5.47 5.71 4.97 5.56 5.44 
4 311 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.49 
5.31 5.19 5.42 5.26 5.49 5.26 
5 313 Marten LUMET 11.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.40 
5.12 5.40 5.23 5.09 4.80 X 
6 47 Ranon KRIISA 28.01.1996 KJK TIPP 5.14 
4.95 4.81 5.14 4.86 4.83 5.07 
7 115 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 4.96 
X 4.83 4.96 4.85 4.88 4.83 
8 372 Karl REISPASS 30.07.1998 Audentese SK 4.90 
4.84 4.79 X 3.93 4.71 4.90 
9 373 Karl-Eerik LAANET 01.01.1995 Audentese SK 4.76 
4.76 X 4.61 
10 371 Kennet KÄREMA 03.01.1997 Audentese SK 4.70 
4.65 4.70 4.49 
11 113 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 4.62 
4.62 4.60 4.52 
12 46 Rasmus TAMMEMETS 04.04.1996 KJK TIPP 4.53 
4.53 X 4.31 
13 388 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.42 
3.93 4.26 4.42 



14 389 Martin KOKK 13.06.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.09 
4.07 4.09 4.05 
 
NJ 60m jooks 
Finaalid 
1 33 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,99  A 
2 34 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,14  A 
3 58 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 8,22  A 
4 358 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,33  A 
5 38 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,26  B 
6 320 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,31  B 
7 273 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 8,49  B 
8 139 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 8,80  B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 33 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,00 q 1.jooks 
2 34 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,22 q 2.jooks 
3 58 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 8,27 q 1.jooks 
4 358 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,32 q 1.jooks 
5 320 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,36 q 2.jooks 
6 38 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,41 q 3.jooks 
7 273 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 8,59 q 3.jooks 
8 139 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 SK Fortis 8,81 q 3.jooks 
9 268 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 8,84  2.jooks 
10 138 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 8,87  2.jooks 
11 306 Anu RÄTSEP 29.02.1992 Nõmme KJK 9,05  1.jooks 
 
TA 60m jooks  
Finaalid 
1 35 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,03  A 
2 240 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,13  A 
3 116 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,13  A 
4 117 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 8,20  A 
5 352 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,25  B 
6 395 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,38  B 
7 241 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 8,51  B 
 282 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK DNS  B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 35 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,08 q 6.jooks 
2 117 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 8,21 q 4.jooks 
3 240 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 8,24 q 2.jooks 
4 116 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,25 q 3.jooks 
5 352 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 8,29 q 4.jooks 
6 282 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 8,36 q 7.jooks 
7 395 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,39 q 5.jooks 
7 241 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 8,39 q 5.jooks 
9 31 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,46  1.jooks 
10 121 Kristiina LEPIKU 10.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,61  8.jooks 
11 48 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 KJK TIPP 8,62  2.jooks 
12 122 Elisabeth SAAL 07.03.1995 SK Fortis 8,66  3.jooks 
13 89 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 8,68  1.jooks 
14 242 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 8,72  3.jooks 
15 94 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,75  4.jooks 
16 319 Liis OBLIKAS 05.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,77  6.jooks 
17 305 Eva-Liisa AASORG 28.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,78  5.jooks 
18 61 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 8,79  1.jooks 
19 120 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 Audentese SK 8,81  6.jooks 
19 211 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,81  7.jooks 
21 95 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,85  8.jooks 
22 239 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 Audentese SK 8,87  4.jooks 
23 397 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,90  8.jooks 
24 304 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,95  3.jooks 
25 39 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 8,97  5.jooks 



26 396 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,12  8.jooks 
27 63 Angelina JERŠOVA 13.01.1995 KJK Juunior 9,27  2.jooks 
28 124 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 9,46  7.jooks 
 
TB 60m jooks  
Finaalid 
1 321 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,12  A 
2 170 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,27  A 
3 65 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 8,34  A 
4 98 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,40  A 
5 406 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 8,43  B 
6 220 Viktoria LINDE  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,52  B 
7 99 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,59  B 
 171 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport DNS  B 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 321 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,22 q 5.jooks 
2 170 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,42 q 6.jooks 
3 65 Janika SKURATOVSKAJA 27.05.1996 KJK Juunior 8,43 q 5.jooks 
4 98 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,49 q 7.jooks 
5 406 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 8,52 q 2.jooks 
5 171 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8,52 q 8.jooks 
7 220 Viktoria LINDE  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,55 q 4.jooks 
8 99 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,58 q 6.jooks 
9 399 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,72  7.jooks 
10 281 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Majaka SK 8,79  3.jooks 
11 295 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,80  4.jooks 
12 68 Darja SMIRNOVA 09.09.1988 KJK Juunior 8,82  1.jooks 
13 67 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 KJK Juunior 8,84  8.jooks 
14 12 Katarina KALA 01.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 8,88  3.jooks 
15 2 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 8,89  1.jooks 
16 293 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,90  2.jooks 
16 45 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 8,90  2.jooks 
18 294 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,98  3.jooks 
19 401 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 8,99  7.jooks 
20 400 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,01  2.jooks 
21 398 Gete TIIRATS 31.05.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,05  1.jooks 
22 1 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 9,12  4.jooks 
23 222 Karina KALININA 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,31  5.jooks 
24 297 Marili NIGLAS  Nõmme KJK 9,35  5.jooks 
25 235 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 9,43  8.jooks 
26 407 Kelli PÕLD 19.12.1997 SK Lindon 9,45  1.jooks 
27 43 Doris ÕUNAPUU 17.06.1996 KJK TIPP 9,56  6.jooks 
 
NJ 600m jooks 
1 353 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.43,32 2.jooks 
2 179 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.44,38 2.jooks 
3 38 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.44,94 2.jooks 
4 355 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.45,08 2.jooks 
5 273 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.47,40 1.jooks 
6 338 Gertu VILBA 16.09.1993 KJK Kose 2000 1.49,41 1.jooks 
7 271 Kertu RAHUORG 14.05.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.52,88 1.jooks 
8 268 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 1.54,04 2.jooks 
 180 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF  2.jooks 
va 187 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,71 1.jooks 
va 254 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 Individuaalvõistleja 1.54,32 1.jooks 
 
TA 600m jooks 
1 31 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.44,16 2.jooks 
2 346 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.48,92 2.jooks 
3 397 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.49,28 2.jooks 
4 395 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.51,46 1.jooks 
5 181 Ariadna GOLUBENKO  Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,31 1.jooks 
6 117 Birgit VALGEMÄE 10.01.1994 SK Fortis 1.54,23 2.jooks 



7 396 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.54,28 1.jooks 
8 239 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 Audentese SK 1.54,89 1.jooks 
9 182 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,01 1.jooks 
10 211 Jelizaveta ZAITSEVA  Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,06 1.jooks 
 
TB 600m jooks 
1 208 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.45,04 3.jooks 
2 24 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 28.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.47,50 3.jooks 
2 207 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.47,50 3.jooks 
4 406 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 1.50,65 3.jooks 
5 413 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.51,09 3.jooks 
6 233 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.52,22 2.jooks 
7 209 Anna MALTSEVA  Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,25 1.jooks 
8 399 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.59,29 2.jooks 
9 398 Gete TIIRATS 31.05.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.00,12 1.jooks 
10 18 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.01,08 2.jooks 
11 221 Katarina KUZNETSOVA  Tallinna SS Kalev 2.01,33 1.jooks 
12 111 Deivi-Päivi PREITOF 21.04.1996 SK Fortis 2.01,43 3.jooks 
13 235 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 2.03,07 2.jooks 
14 301 Kaili TAEL 06.06.1996 Nõmme KJK 2.03,33 2.jooks 
15 407 Kelli PÕLD 19.12.1997 SK Lindon 2.04,04 2.jooks 
16 299 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1996 Nõmme KJK 2.05,68 1.jooks 
17 27 Celina ZIVEL  Nõmme KJK 2.07,59 1.jooks 
18 400 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.12,03 1.jooks 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 236 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.60 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
O O O O XXO XXX 
2 107 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 1.50 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O O O O XXX 
3 105 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.50 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
XXO O O XO XXX 
4 416 Marlen MILLERMAN 07.03.1997 Nõmme KJK 1.50 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
5 284 Greete SÜGIS 14.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.45 
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XO XXO XXX 
6 99 Sandra JASNER 09.02.1997 SK Fortis 1.40 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XO O XXX 
7 1 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 1.35 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
O XO O XXX 
8 401 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.30 
1.25 1.30 1.35 
O O XXX 
8 43 Doris ÕUNAPUU 17.06.1996 KJK TIPP 1.30 
1.25 1.30 1.35 
O O XXX 
10 415 Kriss-Marie PLOOMPUU 30.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.30 
1.25 1.30 1.35 
XO O XXX 
11 44 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 1.25 
1.25 1.30 
XXO XXX 
va 241 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.66 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
O O XO XXO O O XXX 
 



NJ kaugushüpe 
1 33 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.82 
X X 5.23 5.82 X X 
2 34 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.63 
5.28 X 5.35 5.51 X 5.63 
3 58 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.51 
5.42 5.46 X X 5.40 5.51 
4 359 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.42 
X X 4.88 5.07 5.42 5.05 
5 358 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.11 
4.91 4.94 X 3.82 5.11 X 
6 156 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 4.37 
4.34 X X X 4.37 X 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 240 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.44 
- - 5.28 5.44 5.36 5.43 
2 282 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Majaka SK 5.27 
5.03 5.26 5.27 5.18 5.13 5.27 
3 95 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.99 
4.94 X 4.96 4.99 4.76 X 
4 352 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 4.98 
4.67 4.71 4.98 4.93 4.89 X 
5 89 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 4.95 
4.83 4.57 4.88 4.86 4.92 4.95 
6 242 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 4.88 
4.87 4.56 X X 4.88 4.59 
7 48 Liisbeth SALUTEE 27.02.1995 KJK TIPP 4.86 
4.86 4.72 4.67 4.66 4.74 3.60 
8 395 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.73 
4.65 4.43 4.73 4.57 4.72 X 
9 122 Elisabeth SAAL 07.03.1995 SK Fortis 4.60 
4.60 4.48 4.42 
10 397 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.59 
X 4.59 4.54 
11 346 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 4.58 
4.58 4.24 X 
12 121 Kristiina LEPIKU 10.10.1994 SK Fortis 4.51 
4.42 4.44 4.51 
13 304 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.50 
4.50 X 4.42 
14 133 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 4.30 
4.30 4.06 4.03 
15 396 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.16 
X 4.16 4.12 
16 124 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 4.10 
4.10 3.88 3.76 
17 123 Janne REIMANN 16.06.1995 SK Fortis 4.07 
X X 4.07 
 174 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev NM 
- - - 
 
 


